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First Column. 

Distinguishing 
·Number assigned 

to each Parcel 
or Group of 

Parcels of Land. 

66 

fl7 

68 
(;9 

• 70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
7fi 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

. 92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 

98 
,99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
llO 
lll 
112 
113 
114 
115 
lHi 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 

127 
128 
12!) 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137_ 
138 
_139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
J44 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Second Column. 

Date of Publication of Proclamation in Ga-zette. 

22nd October, 1942, pa,ge 2497 

2!lth October, 1!142, page 2528 

22nd October, 1!14-2, page 2408 

13th Novemhe;'. 1942, page 2758 

19th November,"1942, page 2759 

3rd December, i942, pages _2829-30 

17th December, i94-2, page 2898 
17th De.cemhe1;, 1942, page 289!) 

28th ,Januai, 1'943, page 53 

4th February:'194-3, page 85 

18th February, 1943, page 125 

25th February,"1943, page 230 
4th March, 1943, page 269 

25th JYfarch, 'fo43, pages 357-8 

29th April, 1943, pages 477-9 .. 

Third Column. 

Purpose for which the Land or Leasehold Estate or Interest or 
Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of 

Public Reserve has been set apart. 

In respect of the First Schedule for the South Island Main 
Trunk Railway (north end) (approximately 99 m. to 
101 m.), and in respect of the Second Schedule for road­
diversions in connection with the said railway 

In respect of the First Schedule for the South Island Main 
Trunk Railway (north end) (approximately 50 m. to 
64 m.), and in respect of the Second Schedule for road­
diversions in connection with the said railway 

Road 
Scientific and industrial research purposes 
Dargaville Branch Railway (at Dargaville) 
Post-office . . . . . . - .. 
Road 
Use, convenience, and enjoyment of a road 
Buildings of the General Government .. 
Scientific and industrial research purposes 
Road . . . . . . . . 
Public ""\iV orks store and depot 
Road . . . . . . 
Defence -purposes 
Road 
Post-office .. 
Defence purposes 

Road 
Postmaster's residence 
Quarry 
River-diversion 
Linen-flax development (Oxford factory) 
Housing purposes . . . . . . 
Road 

P~;t-office 
Linen-flax development (Washdyke factory) 
Road . . . . . . . . 

H~unui-Waitaki Railway (branch line from the racecourse 
to Southbridge with a sub-branch to Little River,. and 
thence to Akaroa) 

Ro adman's cottage .. 
Road 
Roadman's cottage .. 
Development of water power (Featherston substation) 
Defence purposes . . . . . . · .. 
Surfaceman's cottage 
Road 
East Coast Main Trunk Railway (Napier northwards section) 
Defence purposes· 
Health purposes (District Nurse's cottage-site) 
Defence purposes . . . . . . 
Housing pnrposef;l 
Road 
Postmaster's rcRi<1ence 
Road 

P~~tmaster's 1;miideneo 
Road 
PoRt and Telegraph pnrpoReR 
Defence plirpo_ses 
Develqpment of w1ttee power (Owhango linemen's depot) 
Defence purposes 
Postmaster?s residence 
Road 
Police-station 
Road 

H;using purposes 
Flaxmilling industry (rehabilitation plrm) rcRearoh and 

development work, &c. 
Health purposes (District Nurse's cottage-site) 
Defence purposes 

Road 

" Defence purposes 
Native school 
Police-station 
Road 

Dc;f once purposes 
Police-station 
Health purposes 
Post-office .. 
Roadman's cottage 
Defence purposes 
Rousing purposes 
Development of water power (Khandallah -Central Park 

tra:psniission,line) 

[No; 79 

Land District in 
which Land affected 

is situated. 

Marlborough. 

Southland. 
Wellington. 
North AucklamL 
Otago. · 
Wellington. 

Otag~. 
Canterbury. 
Auckland. 
North Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckiand. 
Rawke's Bay. 
Wellington. 

Cant;rbury. 
Auckland. 
Taranaki. 
North Auckland. 
Otago . 
Westland. 
Canterbury. 

Nels~~. 
Canterbury. 

Auckland. 
Gisborne. 

" Wellington. 
North Auckland. 
Rawke's Bay. 

Gisbor~e. 
North Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
North Auckla.nd. 
Canterbury.· 
Taranaki. 
Gisborne. 
Auckland. 
North Auckla,U(l. 
Westland. 
Canterbury. 
North Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Rawke's Bay. 
Otago. 

Au'~kland. 
Wellington. 
Gishorne. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
North Auckland. 
Hawke's Bay. 
North Auckland. 
~' cllington. 

Otag~. 
Auckland. 
North Auckland. 

Otago. 
North Auckland. 
Nelson. 
\,Y ellington. 
North Aucklnncl. 
Wellington. 
Otago. 
Gisborne. 

" vV ellington. 


