4.1			
First Column.			
Distinguishing	Second Column.	Third Column.	Land District in
Number assigned	in the second	Purpose for which the Land or Leasehold Estate or Interest or Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of	which Land affected
to each Parcel or Group of	Date of Publication of Proclamation in Gazette.	Easement has been taken or for which Crown Land or Portions of Public Reserve has been set apart.	is situated.
Parcels of Land.			
			•
66	22nd October, 1942, page 2497	In respect of the First Schedule for the South Island Main	Marlborough.
		Trunk Railway (north end) (approximately 99 m. to	
	•	101 m.), and in respect of the Second Schedule for road- diversions in connection with the said railway	
67	29th October, 1942, page 2528	In respect of the First Schedule for the South Island Main	
		Trunk Railway (north end) (approximately 50 m. to	,,,
		64 m.), and in respect of the Second Schedule for road-	
68	22nd October, 1942, page 2498	diversions in connection with the said railway Road	Conthin d
69	zzna October, 1942, page 2498	Scientific and industrial research purposes	Southland. Wellington.
• 70	",	Dargaville Branch Railway (at Dargaville)	North Auckland.
71	,,	Post-office	Otago.
72	,,	Road	Wellington.
73	,,	Use, convenience, and enjoyment of a road Buildings of the General Government	,,
75	,, ,,	Scientific and industrial research purposes	,,
76		Road	Otago.
77	13th November, 1942, page 2758	Public Works store and depot	Canterbury.
$\begin{array}{c} 78 \\ 79 \end{array}$	,,	Road	Auckland.
79 80		D1	North Auckland. Wellington.
81	,,	Post-office	weinington.
82		Defence purposes	,,
83	,,	,,	,,
84 85	,,	Road Postmoston's residence	Auckland.
86 86	19th November, 1942, page 2759	Postmaster's residence Quarry	Hawke's Bay. Wellington.
87	"	River-diversion	c
88	"	Linen-flax development (Oxford factory)	Canterbury.
89		Housing purposes	Auckland.
90 91	3rd December, 1942, pages 2829–30	Road	Taranaki.
$\begin{array}{c} 91 \\ 92 \end{array}$	,,	"	North Auckland. Otago.
93	,, ,,	Post-office	Westland.
94	"	Linen-flax development (Washdyke factory)	Canterbury.
95	,,	Road	,,
96 97	<b>"</b>	TT	Nelson.
ยา	"	Hurunui-Waitaki Railway (branch line from the racecourse to Southbridge with a sub-branch to Little River, and	Canterbury.
		thence to Akaroa)	
98	,,	Roadman's cottage	Auckland.
99	,,	Road	Gisborne.
100 101	"	Roadman's cottage	
$101 \\ 102$	17th December, 1942, page 2898	Development of water power (Featherston substation) Defence purposes	Wellington.
103	17th December, 1942, page 2898 17th December, 1942, page 2899	Sampa acomo an In anthony	North Auckland. Hawke's Bay.
104	,,	Road	,,
105	2)	East Coast Main Trunk Railway (Napier northwards section)	,,
$\frac{106}{107}$		Defence purposes	Gisborne.
108	y jakon jeung pengangan kecamatan dan kecamatan dan kecamatan dan kecamatan dan kecamatan dan kecamatan dan ke Banan dan kecamatan dan ke	Defence purposes (District Nurse's cottage-site)	North Auckland. Gisborne.
109		Defence purposes	North Auckland.
110	28th January, 1943, page 53	I Road	Canterbury.
111	<b>,</b> ,	1 Doodses 1	Taranaki.
$\begin{array}{c} 112 \\ 113 \end{array}$	,,	Road  Postmaster's residence Raad	Gisborne.
114	99	Postmaster's residence	Auckland. North Auckland.
115	27	Road	Westland.
116	,,	Post and Telegraph purposes	Canterbury.
117 118	••	Defence purposes	North Auckland.
118 119	441 77 1 7049	Development of water power (Owhango linemen's depot)	Wellington.
119 120	4th rebruary, 1943, page 85	Postmaster's residence	Hawke's Bay.
121	,,	Road	Otago.
122	,,	Police-station	9
$\frac{123}{124}$	"	Police-station Road	Auckland.
$\begin{array}{c} 124 \\ 125 \end{array}$		Housing nurnoses	Wellington. Gisborne.
126	18th February, 1943, page 125	Housing purposes Flaxmilling industry (rehabilitation plan) research and	Wellington.
		development work, &c.	
127	29	Health purposes (District Nurse's cottage-site)	Auckland.
128 129	" "	Defence purposes	North Auckland.
130	25th February, 1943, page 230	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Hawke's Bay. North Auckland.
131	4th March, 1943, page 269	21	Wellington.
132	,,	99	"
133 134	,,,	1	"
134 135	25th March, 1943, pages 357-8	Road	,,
136	25th March, 1943, pages 357–8		Otago. Auckland.
137	<b>"</b>	1 Hatanga nurragga	North Auckland.
138		Native school	,,
139		Police-station	Otago.
$\begin{array}{c} 140 \\ 141 \end{array}$	" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Road	North Auckland.
$\begin{array}{c} 141 \\ 142 \end{array}$	<b>,,</b>		Nelson.
143	29th April, 1943, pages 477-9	Police-station	Wellington. North Auckland.
144	22	Health purposes	Wellington.
145	••	Post-office	Otago.
$\frac{146}{147}$	,,	Roadman's cottage	Gisborne.
147	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Wellington.
140		Development of water power (Khandallah - Central Park	
- ×		transmission-line)	"